LES ILES NORMANDES

INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE
(1975 - 1991)

Compiled by John Simpson
Channel Islands Specialists' Society

Notes regarding this index

Each annual volume consists of 4 quarterly numbered journals, and the index entries refer to the Volume/Number,
e.g. 5/3 refers to Volume 5 Number 3

This index has been subdivided into subject and author indexes for volumes 1-6, and a subject index and two
contributors' indexes for volumes 7-9

SUBJECT INDEX FORVOLUMES1-6

Alderney
Cross 3/3,5/2
Definitives 5/2
Post Office 3/1
Post-war Postal Markings 1/3
Week-end, 1985, Reflections 6/4
Ballon Monté Letter, 1870 1/3
Blampied, Edmond
Jersey 2%d Design 1/2
Stamp Designer 1/2
Book Reviews
Borek's Specialized Catalogue of Channel Island Stamps & 1.0.M. 5/2
Channel Island Stamps & Postal History (Gibbons) 2/4,5/3
Channel Islands Sub Offices & their Postmarks (Gurney) 5/4
Cross Channel Services (Hunt) 6/4
Histoire Postale des lles de la Manche (Danan) 5/2
Railway Steamers (le Scelleur) 6/4
Sailing Ships (Jean) 6/2
Bradshaw Advice Cards 3/1, 3/2
Channel Crossing 1832 6/4
Channel Islands
Arms 212, 6/1
Communications 1823 - 1830 1/3
Flags 2/1
German Feldpost Units 11
Krag Cancelling Machines 1/2
Mails 5/4
Mail via Poole 1/3
Packets during a Century and a Half 6/2
Victoriana 2/1
Chausey Islands
Later History 1/3
New Cachet 5/4
Combined Obliterator (Squared Circle) 2/3
Curious Registration Mark 2/1
Disinfected Mail 6/4

Page 1 of 9



LES ILES NORMANDES

INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE
(1975 - 1991)

German Occupation Aspects

Feldpost

Harbour Captains & Commanders

Karl Hennig Covers
Kriegsmarine-Hafen-Uberwachungsstelle Cancel
Military Units

Great Western Railway Ferry 'Roebuck’ Sinking

Greier, Karl; Reluctant Soldier

Guernsey

Airmail Silver Jubilee
Arms (Y2d) Stamp
First Decimal Definitives, 20p & 50p
Flags
GWR Perfins
H.P.O. Circle Marks
Independent Postal Administration
Le Messurier Family, Post Office Careers 1852 -1897
Paquebots 1903 - 1910
Pillar Box blazes
Postal Service and Anthony Trollope
Regional Stamps Essays
Sub-Offices
Market Place Parcel Post Cancel
Ville au Roi 1937 Coronation Cancel
Underground News Service
War-time Issues

Internee Mail

Jersey

Blampied's 2%d Design
Establishment of Postal Administration
First Postmaster
Flags
Handstruck '8'
H.P.O. Circle Marks
Instructions for Red Cross Messages
Mail Delivery & Collection 1830 - 1912
Maltese Cross
Manuscript Postage Due Marks
Oval '409' Cancel on 1d Reds
Pictorial Issue, 1943
Plating the Y2d Arms
Post Office on its own Stamping Ground
Postal Service 1794 - 1830
Postal Service and Anthony Trollope
Red Cross Depot
Regional Stamps, Essays
Registration Numerator, 1943
Revenues
Sub-offices
Conway Street Cancel

Journal of Christopher Saverland, G.P.O. Surveyor, 1794

Page 2 of 9

1/1
6/1
6/3
6/1
6/1

6/3
4/3

1/2

6/4

1/2, 2/4

5/4

1/3

412, 413, 4/4, 5/1
172

1/3

5/4

1/2

5/4

5/3

1/2, 113, 1/4, 2/1
6/4

6/4

6/2

4/3

6/4

1/2

212

6/1

5/4

6/2
412, 413, 4/4, 5/1
1/2

6/1

6/4

6/4

6/4
6/1, 6/2
1/3

3/3

5/4
3/4, 4/1
172

5/3

6/4
2/4,5/1
212,213, 2/4, 3/3, 3/4
6/4

1/3



LES ILES NORMANDES

INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE
(1975 - 1991)

Krag Cancelling Machines

Lowden Forgery

Letter Codes in Empire Census Markings

Machine Cancels & Machine Paid Marks, 1926 - 1982
Occupation Material

Operation Postcard

Packet Ship 'Express'

Postage Due & Instructional Markings

Postage Paid Franks & Cancellations

Red Cross
American Parcel Receipts
Instructions for Jersey Messages
Jersey Depot

Regionals Story, The
Revenue Stamps

Scilly Isles, Outer Islands
Sark Post Office

Squared Circle Cancellation

Trollope, Anthony
and the Guernsey Postal Service
and the Jersey Postal Service

Weymouth - Guernsey By-Boat

Page 3 of 9

1/2
4/3
3/3
6/4
5/4
1/2
5/1
211, 2/2,3/1, 3/2

411, 412, 4/4, 5/1, 5/2, 5/3,
6/1, 6/3, 6/4

3/3
1/2
172

213
2/4,5/1
1/2
3/2
2/3

5/4
3/4, 4/1

5/3



LES ILES NORMANDES

INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE
(1975 - 1991)

AUTHOR INDEXFOR VOLUMES1-6

Bretton, R. 6/1

Carr, H.G. 2/1

Coombe, S. 1/2

Curtis, G.N.A. 2/4

Davies, J.N. 6/1

Deighton, D. 5/4, 6/2

Ginns, Miss M.J. 4/3

Goose, J. 6/4

Gurney, D. 1/2, 113, 1/4, 211, 2/2, 2/3, 2/4,
3/1, 3/2, 3/3, 3/4

Harris, J.W. 6/2

Hill, H.E. 1/3

Houston, R.J. 11

Jean, J. 6/2

Kellard, F. 4/3

Kenton, P.J. 213, 412, 413, 4/4, 5/1

Last, Miss B. 2/1

le Breton, H.A. 6/2

le Pelley, J. 5/4

McQueen, 1. 6/4

Marriner, A.G. 2/1, 212, 3/1, 3/2, 3/3, 6/3, 6/4

Mayr, L. 5/1, 5/3, 6/1

Morgan, G.H. 212, 213, 313, 411, 4/2, 4/3, 4/4,
5/1, 5/2, 5/3, 6/1

Morgan, R. 6/4

Newport, O.W. 1/2, 5/3, 5/4, 6/2, 6/4

Peters, A.G. 6/1

Robinson, J.A. 1/3

Simpson, O.J. 2/4,3/1,5/1, 5/2, 5/3, 6/1, 6/2, 6/4

Stevens, P. 3/4, 4/1, 5/4

Stoermer, W. 6/3

van Praag, H.B.J. 1/2

Whittaker, B. 1/3

Page 4 of 9



LES ILES NORMANDES

INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE

(1975 - 1991)

SUBJECT INDEX FOR VOLUMES 7 -9

Alderney

Cross

New Parcel Post Cancellation
Post Office, 1848-1853
Small C.D.S.

Arms Stamps, Replicas

Book Reviews

615 Postmarks of Guernsey Head Post Office (Mayr) a Review
Collect C.1. and l.0.M. Stamps (1991)
Lundy, 1989 Supplement (Newman)

Smaller Channel Islands Catalogue (Backman & Forrester)

'BRITANNIQUE' Handstamp

Channel Islands
1830 Visit by George Louis

1843 & 1856 Conventions, the C.l. Connection

Cross
Internee and Penal Prison Mail

Machine Cancellations and PAID Marks 1926-1983

Manuscript Postage Due Marks
Parcel Post

Postage Rates, 1969-1988
Underpaid International Mail

Chausey Islands Cachets

C.1.S.S. Competitions, a few Hints
Currency in Use in 1830

Cutland (Bigwood) Essays
Diamond Dies

Displays at Meetings

Double Censorship of Postcard
Ebels, Ken., Letter to P.M.G.

Exchange Packet

Freeling, Francis; 1830 Letters to P.M.G.

French Post Office in Jersey

Granville Raid

Page 5 of 9

9/4
713
9/3
9/4

8/1, 8/2, 8/3

9/3
9/4
8/4
8/4

712,713

714
714
9/4
712,713
711,712
7/1
9/2, 9/3
8/3
712,713

714
9/3
7/1
7/1
7/1
9/3, 9/4
9/1
7/1
9/4
7/1
713
714



LES ILES NORMANDES

INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE
(1975 - 1991)

Guernsey
Arms Stamps: Replicas of 1d. and 2%d.
Demonetization of Occupation Stamps
Early Banknotes
PAID Handstamp - an Example
Postmarks of the Guernsey Head Post Office (Mayr)
Post Office at 'Stampworld London 90'
Registered Post from October 1969
Roadside Letter Boxes
Saumerez, Admiral Lord de, 1757-1836
Sub-office changes, 1985
Sub-office new Datestamps
Unrecorded "2" Mark
Wartime Registration Labels used at Head Office

Herm
BEA Feeder Service
Guernsey Rubber on Herm Mail, 1932

'Human' Parcels

'In Suspense’ Forms, Lisbon
Inter-Island Postage Rates
Internee and Penal Prison Mail

Jersey
Advice of Receipt (AR) 1900
Arms Stamps, Replicas of the %4d.
Datestamps
Definitives, 1969; Misalignment of Perforations of %d.
Demonetization of Occupation Stamps
Fiscal £2 (1900)
French Post Office
Gorey 'D'-type Registration Label used in 1953
Great Union Road Cancel
No. 8 Sub-office
Oestmann Correspondence, 1941
Paquebot, Late Use of JP1
Registration Label, Jersey 34
St. Aubin Skeleton
St. Peter's
Stamps Designer (A.G. Sellar)
Undated Double-arcs
Swastika Overprints - a Mystery
Unique Telegram, 1940

Liberation Issue, 1948, a new variety
Lisbon, P.O. Box 506 Cover
'LL' Postcards

'Matter of Divine Consideration by the Post Office'

Page 6 of 9

8/2
9/1
8/4
9/4
9/3
9/3
713
8/2
7/1
7/1
713
714, 8/1
9/3

9/4
9/4

9/4
9/4
9/3
712

8/1
8/2, 8/3
714
9/4
9/1
9/3
713
714
9/4
9/3
9/1
7/1
9/1
9/4
9/4
9/3
9/1
8/3
8/1

9/4
8/4,9/1
9/4
9/1



LES ILES NORMANDES

INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE
(1975 - 1991)

Occupation Period
British Censor Marks
Civilian Postcode Areas of the German State Postal Service
Code Letters of the Censor offices
Code Letters and Numbers on German Feldpost Mail
Dienstpost Cover
Demonetization of the Occupation Stamps
Feldpost and the Supply Flights
Feldpost for the C.I. Mail Service
Feldposts of the Occupying Forces
Fortress Covers, 1944/45
Glossary of German/English words
Internee and Penal Prison Mail
Non-acceptance Cachet on Channel Islands Mail
Parcel Permit Stamps
P.O. Box 506 Lisbon Cover
Todt Organization, Box Numbers and Suffix Letters
Todt Organization, Feldpost Numbers and Code Names
Tokens, Spurious

Recent Stamp Varieties
Revenues from the Archives (Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co.)

Sark
Early Letter, 1845
New Datestamp
First Post Office
Undated Double-arc

‘Some You Win, Some You Lose'
‘That's Life, lan'

‘This Side up - with Care'

‘VIA MAIL BOAT’ Cachet

Page 7 of 9

9/4
9/4
9/4
9/4
9/3
9/1
8/1
8/1
8/2
8/3
8/4
712
9/3
8/1
8/4
9/4
9/4
8/4

9/3
9/3

714
713
8/2
9/3

9/4
9/1
9/4
9/4



LES ILES NORMANDES

INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE
(1975 - 1991)

CONTRIBUTORS OF MAIN ARTICLES INVOLUMES 7-9

Carmen, W.J.
Cichorz, R.S.
Crabb, G.F.

Curtis, G.M.A.
Flood, Mrs. J.
Ginns, Mrs. M.

Griggs, I.L.

Gurney, D.

Kenton, P.J.

Marriner A.G.

Morgan, R.

Newport, O.W.

Simpson, O.J.

Templeton, J.

Wieneke, M.

Guernsey's Roadside Letter Boxes
The Smaller Channel Islands Catalogue - an Analytical Review

Some You Win, Some You Lose
That's Life, lan

Guernsey Registered Post from October 1969
Internee and Penal Prison Mail
Extracts from the Missing Link - U.S.S. PC 564

Channel Islands Occupation, a Glossary of German-English Words
Channel Islands "LL" Postcards
Code Letters and Numbers used on German Feldpost Mail
to and from the Occupied Channel Islands in 1940/45
Feldpost 'Beanstandungsgrund' Cachet; scarce use on
Channel Islands mail
Fortress Covers in the Occupied Channel Islands in 1944/45
Oestmann Correspondence - Jersey, 1941
Zulassungswarken in the Occupied Channel Islands

Alderney Post Office, 1848-1853

Demonetization of the Jersey and Guernsey Occupation Stamps
'‘Matter of Divine Consideration for the Post Office’

Undated Double-arcs of Jersey

Competition Hints
Jersey Datestamps

Channel Islands Underpaid International Mail

A Catalogue of Machine Cancellations and Machine PAID Marks,
1926-1983

Jersey Swastika Overprints - a Mystery
Report of George Louis, Surveyor to the P.M.G., on his Visit to
the Channel Islands, 1830

1843 & 1856; the Channel Islands Connection
Mysterious French Post Office in Jersey
Parcel Post in the Channel Islands

This Side up - with Care

Those Cutland (Bigwood) Essays of 1940
Triangles and Perfins

Channel Islands Arms Issue; Notes on the 5 x 5 Replicas
Guernsey 1d. and 2%d. Arms Replicas
Jersey Y2d. Arms Replicas

Further Information on the German Feldpost in the
Channel Islands and the Supply Posts

German Occupation; the Feldpost Numbers of the
Occupying Forces

Page 8 of 9

8/2
8/4

9/4
9/1

713
712
714, 8/1

8/4
9/4

9/4

9/2
8/3
9/1
8/1

714
9/3
9/1
9/1
9/1

9/3
7/4 (see also 4/2 - 5/1)

712,713

7/1 (see also 6/4)

8/4,9/4
8/3

7/1

714
713
9/2,9/3
9/4
711
8/3

8/1, 8/3
8/2
8/2

8/1

8/2



LES ILES NORMANDES

INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE
(1975 - 1991)

OTHER CONTRIBUTORS TO VOLUMES 7 -9

Allen, R.E. 714, 9/3 Beecken, O.
Coombe, S.B. 8/1 Danan, Y.

Elliott, L. 7/1,9/4 Hemmings, A.
Hinks, A. 9/4 Jarrett, V.J.
Kirkham, G. 9/3 McCammon, A.L.T.
McQueen, 1. 9/2 Mayr, L.
Moorcroft, A 714, 9/3 Munro, K.

Parsons, D. 9/2 Patrick, P.

Peters, K.A. 7/4,9/1 Robbé, P.
Willcocks, M. 8/1

Page 9 of 9

9/3
713
9/4
8/4
8/4
9/4
9/4
9/4
713, 9/3



