## INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE (1975 – 1991)

Compiled by John Simpson Channel Islands Specialists' Society

### Notes regarding this index

Each annual volume consists of 4 quarterly numbered journals, and the index entries refer to the Volume/Number, e.g. 5/3 refers to Volume 5 Number 3

This index has been subdivided into subject and author indexes for volumes 1-6, and a subject index and two contributors' indexes for volumes 7-9

### **SUBJECT INDEX FOR VOLUMES 1 - 6**

Alderney	
Cross	3/3, 5/2
Definitives	5/2
Post Office	3/1
Post-war Postal Markings Week and 1085, Postlestions	1/3 6/4
Week-end, 1985, Reflections	0/4
Ballon Monté Letter, 1870	1/3
Blampied, Edmond	
Jersey 2½d Design	1/2
Stamp Designer	1/2
Book Reviews	
Borek's Specialized Catalogue of Channel Island Stamps & I.o.M.	5/2
Channel Island Stamps & Postal History (Gibbons)	2/4, 5/3
Channel Islands Sub Offices & their Postmarks (Gurney)	5/4
Cross Channel Services (Hunt)	6/4 5/2
Histoire Postale des Iles de la Manche (Danan) Railway Steamers (le Scelleur)	5/2 6/4
Sailing Ships (Jean)	6/2
Bradshaw Advice Cards	3/1, 3/2
Channel Crossing 1832	6/4
Channel Islands	
Arms	2/2, 6/1
Communications 1823 - 1830	1/3
Flags	2/1
German Feldpost Units	1/1
Krag Cancelling Machines Mails	1/2 5/4
Mail via Poole	3/4 1/3
Packets during a Century and a Half	6/2
Victoriana	2/1
Chausey Islands	1 /2
Later History New Cachet	1/3 5/4
New Cachet	3/4
Combined Obliterator (Squared Circle)	2/3
Curious Registration Mark	2/1
Disinfected Mail	6/4

German Occupation Aspects	
Feldpost	1/1
Harbour Captains & Commanders	6/1
Karl Hennig Covers	6/3
Kriegsmarine-Hafen-Überwachungsstelle Cancel	6/1
Military Units	6/1
Great Western Railway Ferry 'Roebuck' Sinking	6/3
Greier, Karl; Reluctant Soldier	4/3
Guernsey	
Airmail Silver Jubilee	1/2
Arms (½d) Stamp	6/4
First Decimal Definitives, 20p & 50p	1/2, 2/4
Flags	5/4
GWR Perfins	1/3
H.P.O. Circle Marks	4/2, 4/3, 4/4, 5/1
Independent Postal Administration	1/2
Le Messurier Family, Post Office Careers 1852 -1897	1/3
Paquebots 1903 - 1910	5/4
Pillar Box blazes	1/2
Postal Service and Anthony Trollope	5/4
Regional Stamps Essays	5/3
Sub-Offices	1/2, 1/3, 1/4, 2/1
Market Place Parcel Post Cancel	6/4
Ville au Roi 1937 Coronation Cancel	6/4
Underground News Service	6/2
War-time Issues	4/3
Internee Mail	6/4
Jersey	1 /2
Blampied's 2½d Design	1/2
Establishment of Postal Administration	2/2
First Postmaster	6/1
Flags	5/4
Handstruck '8'	6/2
H.P.O. Circle Marks	4/2, 4/3, 4/4, 5/1
Instructions for Red Cross Messages	1/2
Mail Delivery & Collection 1830 - 1912	6/1
Maltese Cross	6/4
Manuscript Postage Due Marks	6/4
Oval '409' Cancel on 1d Reds	6/4
Pictorial Issue, 1943	6/1, 6/2
Plating the ½d Arms	1/3
Post Office on its own Stamping Ground	3/3
Postal Service 1794 - 1830	5/4
Postal Service and Anthony Trollope	3/4, 4/1
Red Cross Depot	1/2
Regional Stamps, Essays	5/3
Registration Numerator, 1943	6/4
Revenues	2/4, 5/1
Sub-offices	2/2, 2/3, 2/4, 3/3, 3/4
Conway Street Cancel	6/4
Journal of Christopher Saverland, G.P.O. Surveyor, 1794	1/3

Krag Cancelling Machines	1/2
Lowden Forgery	4/3
Letter Codes in Empire Census Markings	3/3
Machine Cancels & Machine Paid Marks, 1926 - 1982	6/4
Occupation Material	5/4
Operation Postcard	1/2
Packet Ship 'Express'	5/1
Postage Due & Instructional Markings	2/1, 2/2, 3/1, 3/2
Postage Paid Franks & Cancellations	4/1, 4/2, 4/4, 5/1, 5/2, 5/3, 6/1, 6/3, 6/4
Red Cross  American Parcel Receipts Instructions for Jersey Messages Jersey Depot	3/3 1/2 1/2
Regionals Story, The	2/3
Revenue Stamps	2/4, 5/1
Scilly Isles, Outer Islands	1/2
Sark Post Office	3/2
Squared Circle Cancellation	2/3
Trollope, Anthony and the Guernsey Postal Service and the Jersey Postal Service	5/4 3/4, 4/1
Weymouth - Guernsey By-Boat	5/3

## INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE (1975 – 1991)

## **AUTHOR INDEX FOR VOLUMES 1 - 6**

6/1
2/1 1/2 2/4
6/1 5/4, 6/2
4/3 6/4 1/2, 1/3, 1/4, 2/1, 2/2, 2/3, 2/4, 3/1, 3/2, 3/3, 3/4
6/2 1/3 1/1
6/2
4/3 2/3, 4/2, 4/3, 4/4, 5/1
2/1 6/2 5/4
6/4 2/1, 2/2, 3/1, 3/2, 3/3, 6/3, 6/4 5/1, 5/3, 6/1 2/2, 2/3, 3/3, 4/1, 4/2, 4/3, 4/4, 5/1, 5/2, 5/3, 6/1 6/4
1/2, 5/3, 5/4, 6/2, 6/4
6/1
1/3
2/4, 3/1, 5/1, 5/2, 5/3, 6/1, 6/2, 6/4 3/4, 4/1, 5/4 6/3
1/2
1/3

## INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE (1975 – 1991)

## **SUBJECT INDEX FOR VOLUMES 7 - 9**

Alderney	
Cross	9/4
New Parcel Post Cancellation	7/3
Post Office, 1848-1853	9/3
Small C.D.S.	9/4
Arms Stamps, Replicas	8/1, 8/2, 8/3
Book Reviews	
615 Postmarks of Guernsey Head Post Office (Mayr) a Review	9/3
Collect C.I. and I.o.M. Stamps (1991)	9/4
Lundy, 1989 Supplement (Newman)	8/4
Smaller Channel Islands Catalogue (Backman & Forrester)	8/4
'BRITANNIQUE' Handstamp	7/2, 7/3
Channel Islands	
1830 Visit by George Louis	7/4
1843 & 1856 Conventions, the C.I. Connection	7/4
Cross	9/4
Internee and Penal Prison Mail	7/2, 7/3
Machine Cancellations and PAID Marks 1926-1983	7/1, 7/2
Manuscript Postage Due Marks	7/1
Parcel Post	9/2, 9/3
Postage Rates, 1969-1988	8/3
Underpaid International Mail	7/2, 7/3
Chausey Islands Cachets	7/4
C.I.S.S. Competitions, a few Hints	9/3
Currency in Use in 1830	7/1
Cutland (Bigwood) Essays	7/1
Diamond Dies	7/1
Displays at Meetings	9/3, 9/4
Double Censorship of Postcard	9/1
Ebels, Ken., Letter to P.M.G.	7/1
Exchange Packet	9/4
Freeling, Francis; 1830 Letters to P.M.G.	7/1
French Post Office in Jersey	7/3
Granville Raid	7/4

Guern		
	Arms Stamps: Replicas of 1d. and 2½d.	8/2
	Demonetization of Occupation Stamps	9/1
	Early Banknotes	8/4
	PAID Handstamp - an Example	9/4
	Postmarks of the Guernsey Head Post Office (Mayr)	9/3
	Post Office at 'Stampworld London 90'	9/3
	Registered Post from October 1969	7/3
	Roadside Letter Boxes	8/2
	Saumerez, Admiral Lord de, 1757-1836	7/1
	Sub-office changes, 1985	7/1
	Sub-office new Datestamps Unrecorded "2" Mark	7/3
		7/4, 8/1
	Wartime Registration Labels used at Head Office	9/3
Herm		0.44
	BEA Feeder Service	9/4
	Guernsey Rubber on Herm Mail, 1932	9/4
'Human' Parcels		9/4
'In Suspense' Forms, Lisbon		9/4
Inter-Island Postage Rates		9/3
Internee and Penal Prison Mail		7/2
Jersey		
•	Advice of Receipt (AR) 1900	8/1
	Arms Stamps, Replicas of the ½d.	8/2, 8/3
	Datestamps	7/4
	Definitives, 1969; Misalignment of Perforations of ½d.	9/4
	Demonetization of Occupation Stamps	9/1
	Fiscal £2 (1900)	9/3
	French Post Office	7/3
	Gorey 'D'-type Registration Label used in 1953	7/4
	Great Union Road Cancel	9/4
	No. 8 Sub-office	9/3
	Oestmann Correspondence, 1941	9/1
	Paquebot, Late Use of JP1	7/1
	Registration Label, Jersey 34	9/1
	St. Aubin Skeleton	9/4
	St. Peter's	9/4
	Stamps Designer (A.G. Sellar)	9/3
	Undated Double-arcs	9/1
	Swastika Overprints - a Mystery	8/3
	Unique Telegram, 1940	8/1
Liberation Issue, 1948, a new variety		9/4
Lisbor	n, P.O. Box 506 Cover	8/4, 9/1
'LL' Postcards		9/4
'Matter of Divine Consideration by the Post Office'		9/1

Occupation Period	
British Censor Marks	9/4
Civilian Postcode Areas of the German State Postal Service	9/4
Code Letters of the Censor offices	9/4
Code Letters and Numbers on German Feldpost Mail	9/4
Dienstpost Cover	9/3
Demonetization of the Occupation Stamps	9/1
Feldpost and the Supply Flights	8/1
Feldpost for the C.I. Mail Service	8/1
Feldposts of the Occupying Forces	8/2
Fortress Covers, 1944/45	8/3
Glossary of German/English words	8/4
Internee and Penal Prison Mail	7/2
Non-acceptance Cachet on Channel Islands Mail	9/3
Parcel Permit Stamps	8/1
P.O. Box 506 Lisbon Cover	8/4
Todt Organization, Box Numbers and Suffix Letters	9/4
Todt Organization, Feldpost Numbers and Code Names	9/4
Tokens, Spurious	8/4
Recent Stamp Varieties	9/3
Revenues from the Archives (Bradbury, Wilkinson & Co.)	9/3
Sark	
Early Letter, 1845	7/4
New Datestamp	7/3
First Post Office	8/2
Undated Double-arc	9/3
'Some You Win, Some You Lose'	9/4
'That's Life, Ian'	9/1
'This Side up - with Care'	9/4
'VIA MAIL BOAT' Cachet	9/4

## INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE (1975 – 1991)

### **CONTRIBUTORS OF MAIN ARTICLES IN VOLUMES 7 - 9**

Carmen, W.J.	Guernsey's Roadside Letter Boxes	8/2
Cichorz, R.S.	The Smaller Channel Islands Catalogue - an Analytical Review	8/4
Crabb, G.F.	Some You Win, Some You Lose That's Life, Ian	9/4 9/1
Curtis, G.M.A.	Guernsey Registered Post from October 1969	7/3
Flood, Mrs. J.	Internee and Penal Prison Mail	7/2
Ginns, Mrs. M.	Extracts from the Missing Link - U.S.S. PC 564	7/4, 8/1
Griggs, I.L.	Channel Islands Occupation, a Glossary of German-English Words Channel Islands "LL" Postcards	8/4 9/4
	Code Letters and Numbers used on German Feldpost Mail to and from the Occupied Channel Islands in 1940/45 Feldpost 'Beanstandungsgrund' Cachet; scarce use on	9/4
	Channel Islands mail	9/2
	Fortress Covers in the Occupied Channel Islands in 1944/45	8/3
	Oestmann Correspondence - Jersey, 1941	9/1
	Zulassungswarken in the Occupied Channel Islands	8/1
Gurney, D.		7/4
	Alderney Post Office, 1848-1853	9/3
	Demonetization of the Jersey and Guernsey Occupation Stamps	9/1
	'Matter of Divine Consideration for the Post Office'	9/1
	Undated Double-arcs of Jersey	9/1
Kenton, P.J.	Competition Hints Jersey Datestamps	9/3 7/4 (see also 4/2 - 5/1)
Marriner A.G.	Channel Islands Underpaid International Mail	7/2, 7/3
Morgan, R.	A Catalogue of Machine Cancellations and Machine PAID Marks, 1926-1983	7/1 (see also 6/4)
Normant OW		·
Newport, O.W.	Jersey Swastika Overprints - a Mystery	8/4, 9/4 8/3
	Report of George Louis, Surveyor to the P.M.G., on his Visit to the Channel Islands, 1830	7/1
Simpson, O.J.	1843 & 1856; the Channel Islands Connection	7/4
ompon, o.s.	Mysterious French Post Office in Jersey	7/3
	Parcel Post in the Channel Islands	9/2, 9/3
	This Side up - with Care	9/4
	Those Cutland (Bigwood) Essays of 1940	7/1
	Triangles and Perfins	8/3
Templeton, J.	Channel Islands Arms Issue; Notes on the 5 x 5 Replicas	8/1, 8/3
	Guernsey 1d. and 2½d. Arms Replicas	8/2
	Jersey ½d. Arms Replicas	8/2
Wieneke, M.	Further Information on the German Feldpost in the	
•	Channel Islands and the Supply Posts	8/1
	German Occupation; the Feldpost Numbers of the	
	Occupying Forces	8/2

## INDEX TO VOLUMES 1-9 INCLUSIVE (1975 – 1991)

## OTHER CONTRIBUTORS TO VOLUMES 7 - 9

Allen, R.E.	7/4, 9/3	Beecken, O.	9/3
Coombe, S.B.	8/1	Danan, Y.	7/3
Elliott, L.	7/1, 9/4	Hemmings, A.	9/4
Hinks, A.	9/4	Jarrett, V.J.	8/4
Kirkham, G.	9/3	McCammon, A.L.T.	8/4
McQueen, I.	9/2	Mayr, L.	9/4
Moorcroft, A	7/4, 9/3	Munro, K.	9/4
Parsons, D.	9/2	Patrick, P.	9/4
Peters, K.A.	7/4, 9/1	Robbé, P.	7/3, 9/3
Willcocks, M.	8/1		